

**RE-INVITATION TO BID  
ADVERTISEMENT NO.  
K-2021-078(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<b><i>Other General Requirements</i></b>				
B.4(9)	8.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	10,755.51		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	16,766.90	16,766.90		
B.7(1)	5.00	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	22,276.71	111,383.53		
B.9	1.00	l.s.	Mobilization and Demobilization	64,236.60	64,236.60		
Part C			<b><i>Earthwork</i></b>				
			<b><i>Main Building and Butcher's Quarter</i></b>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/Obstruction	80,091.27	80,091.27		
803(1)a	315.84	cu.m.	Excavation (Common Soil)	120.22	37,970.66		
804(1)a	30.43	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	217.20	6,609.21		
			<b>Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)</b>				
			<b>A. Tank</b>				
803(1)a	288.00	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	120.22	34,623.70		
804(1)a	57.60	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	217.20	12,510.78		
			<b>B. Power Plant</b>				
803(1)a	1.30	cu.m.	Excavation (Common Soil)	120.22	156.29		
804(1)a	1.04	cu.m.	Embankment from Structure Excavation	217.20	225.89		
Part D			<b><i>Reinforced Concrete Works</i></b>				
			<b><i>Main Building and Butcher's Quarter</i></b>				
900(1)	4.10	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	7,270.32	29,808.32		
900(1)c2	8.00	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	6,597.16	52,777.29		
902(1)	647.06	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures, Grade 40	90.36	58,470.69		
903(2)	22.38	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework	1,183.49	26,486.41		
			<b>Cattle and Hog Holding Pen</b>				
900(1)	2.57	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	7,270.32	18,684.73		
900(1)c2	5.23	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	6,597.16	34,503.16		
902(1)	747.92	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures, Grade 40	90.36	67,584.77		
903(2)	21.60	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework	1,183.49	25,563.30		
			<b>Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)</b>				
			<b>A. Tank</b>				
900(1)	37.89	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	7,270.32	275,472.49		
900(1)c2	29.71	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	6,597.16	196,001.67		
902(1)	8,579.40	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures, Grade 40	90.36	775,265.77		
903(2)	145.00	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework	1,183.49	171,605.46		
			<b>B. Power Plant</b>				
900(1)	1.52	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	7,270.32	11,050.89		
900(1)c2	1.60	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	6,597.16	10,555.46		
902(1)	479.96	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures, Grade 40	90.36	43,370.93		
903(2)	15.37	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework	1,183.49	18,190.18		
Part E			<b><i>Finishing</i></b>				
			<b>Main Building</b>				
1006	1.68	sq.m.	Steel Door	6,859.48	11,523.92		
1013(2)a	17.20	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Ridge Roll)	445.21	7,657.55		
1013(2)b	35.40	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Flashing)	503.07	17,808.56		
1013(2)c	25.33	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Valley Gutter)	445.21	11,277.08		

1013(2)d	18.20	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Fascia Cover)	445.21	8,102.76		
1014(a)	195.17	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Rib Type)	644.55	125,796.78		
1014(c)	32.76	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Cladding	676.58	22,164.75		
1027(1)	3.94	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	219.86	866.25		
1032(1)c	120.00	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	352.12	42,254.41		
1038(1)	200.00	sq.m.	Reflective Insulation w/ Chicken Wire (Galvanized)	374.19	74,838.21		
1047(2)c	475.20	kg.	Structural Steel Purlins	94.38	44,850.30		
1047(3)b	8.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	270.53	2,164.27		
			<b>Butcher' Quarter</b>				
1003(1)e	75.00	sq.m.	Gypsum Board on Metal Framing Ceiling	925.41	69,405.52		
1008	3.36	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window (Sliding, Awning, Fixed)	5,304.60	17,823.47		
1010(1)	2.00	set	Frames (Jambs, Sill, Head, Transoms and Mullions)	4,527.92	9,055.84		
1010(2)a	1.68	sq.m.	Hollow Core Flush Door	5,317.74	8,933.80		
1010(2)b	1.68	sq.m.	Wooden Panel Door	17,079.11	28,692.90		
1013(2)a	12.40	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Ridge Roll)	445.21	5,520.56		
1013(2)b	21.75	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Flashing)	503.07	10,941.70		
1013(2)d	39.85	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Fascia Cover)	445.21	17,741.48		
1014(a)	116.81	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Rib Type)	644.55	75,289.86		
1014(c)	44.93	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Cladding	676.58	30,398.72		
1027(1)	84.68	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	219.86	18,617.78		
1032(1)a	281.50	sq.m.	Painting Works (Masonry)	361.75	101,833.54		
1032(1)b	75.00	sq.m.	Painting Works (Ceiling)	359.89	26,991.56		
1032(1)c	150.00	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	352.12	52,818.01		
1038(1)	120.00	sq.m.	Reflective Insulation w/ Chicken Wire (Galvanized)	374.19	44,902.93		
1046	48.18	sq.m.	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing/ Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	915.74	44,120.49		
1047(2)b	1,620.24	kg.	Structural Steel Roof Truss	73.03	118,332.77		
1047(2)c	343.20	kg.	Structural Steel Purlins	94.38	32,391.89		
1047(3)b	8.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	270.53	2,164.27		
			<b>Cattle and Hog Holding Pen</b>				
1002(2)b	6.00	pc	50.80mm dia. Galvanized Iron Pipe	3,289.90	19,739.39		
1013(2)a	23.80	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Ridge Roll)	445.21	10,595.91		
1013(2)b	24.80	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Flashing)	503.07	12,476.05		
1014(a)	148.75	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Rib Type)	644.55	95,876.78		
1027(1)	99.40	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	219.86	21,854.12		
1032(1)c	175.00	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	352.12	61,621.02		
1046	42.34	sq.m.	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing/ Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	915.74	38,772.55		
1047(2)b	414.48	kg.	Structural Steel Roof Truss	73.03	30,271.17		
1047(2)c	440.00	kg.	Structural Steel Purlins	94.38	41,528.06		
			<b>Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)</b>				
			<b>A. Tank</b>				
1002(a)	1.00	l.s.	Plumbing Works (Piping Lay-out at STP Tank)	258,507.52	258,507.52		
1002(b)	1.00	l.s.	Plumbing Works (Earthworks and Piping Lay-out)	214,470.13	214,470.13		
1016(1)a	437.50	m <sup>2</sup>	Waterproofing Cement Base	380.04	166,265.32		
			<b>B. Power Plant</b>				
1013(2)b	14.40	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Flashing)	503.07	7,244.16		
1014(b)	18.00	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Corrugated Type, Long Span)	6,122.40	110,203.22		

1047(1)a	1.00	I.s.	Structural Steel (Doors and Windows)	10,636.42	10,636.42		
1047(2)a	1.00	I.s.	Structural Steel Roof Framing	17,859.07	17,859.07		
Part F			<b>Others</b>				
			<b>Main Building</b>				
1100	1.00	I.s.	Electricals	212,037.22	212,037.22		
			<b>Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)</b>				
1100(30)	1.00	I.s.	Conduit Works, Boxes and Fittings	8,897.52	8,897.52		
1101(42)	1.00	I.s.	Wires and Wiring Devices	5,475.06	5,475.06		
1102	1.00	I.s.	Motor Control Center (For main pumps and facilities)	805,638.18	805,638.18		
1102(8)	1.00	I.s.	Generator	270,638.18	270,638.18		
1102(42)	1.00	I.s.	Panel Board w/ Main Breaker/Branches	93,720.36	93,720.36		
SPL 6	1.00	I.s.	Submersible Sewage Ejector Pump / Control	277,325.68	277,325.68		
			<b>GRAND TOTAL ABC</b>		6,067,656.85		

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

Purpose: Construction/Upgrading of Municipal Slaughter House  
Place of Delivery: Sibalom, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Supplier/Contractor  
over Company's printed name